
XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-101B(088)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2629004       BAMS NO: 170250            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    195 
 
 
       COUNTY: ADAIR                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.3400 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : US-62:  OVER DENNISON HOLLOW CREEK, 4.0 MILES EAST OF THE 
                  CHEROKEE COUNTY LINE NEAR CHRISTIE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,031,387.91      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-203C(063)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2406611       BAMS NO: 170282            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
                STP-203C(064)SS                             2406612 
 
 
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-7                                             LENGTH:       9.1200 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-7:  FROM 6.0 MILES EAST OF THE JOHNSTON COUNTY LINE, 
                  EXTEND EAST NEAR ATOKA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,172,726.24      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 022 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-206D(042)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3005304       BAMS NO: 170296            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-266)                             LENGTH:       0.1710 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-266): OVER WILLOW CREEK, 8.6 MILES NORTH OF 
                  SH-3 NEAR HITCHCOCK. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    438,098.61      CONTRACTOR   :       REDLANDS CONTRACTING, LLC 
                                                                      WARR ACRES OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 024 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-208C(048)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2703904       BAMS NO: 170252            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    410 
                ACSTP-208C(053)SS                           2802704 
                STP-208C(049)SS                             2881504 
 
 
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-58                                            LENGTH:       2.2830 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : SH-58: FROM 0.2 MILES NORTH OF SH-9, EXTEND NORTH IN 
                  CARNEGIE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 13,390,014.14      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 
                                                                      TULSA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 025 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-213F(021)3B                 J.P. NUMBER:3321904       BAMS NO: 170297            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-54 EB/US-287/SH-3                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-54 EB/US-287/SH-3/SH-171/SH-325: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN 
                  DIVISION VI. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    327,726.66      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC. 
                                                                      CLAYTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 027 
 
    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-115C(074)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2494304       BAMS NO: 170298            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-369)                             LENGTH:       2.9640 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-369):  FROM SH-3, EXTEND SOUTH NEAR TUPELO. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,854,509.82      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      ENID OK 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 029 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-216C(071)3B                J.P. NUMBER:3318504       BAMS NO: 170299            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: MURRAY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-62 WB/US-77 NB                                LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-62 WB/US-77 NB: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    474,161.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
                                                                      SAVANNA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-218C(054)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2706904       BAMS NO: 170283            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    320 
 
 
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.5490 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-10: OVER BIG CREEK AND THE EAST FORK OF BIG CREEK, 1.7 
                  MILES AND 2.7 MILES EAST OF THE NOWATA COUNTY LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,689,111.77      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC 
                                                                      ST. PAUL KS 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 043 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-NBIP(517)3B                 J.P. NUMBER:3319204       BAMS NO: 170211            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING 
 
       LOCATION : US HIGHWAY/STATE HIGHWAYS/CITY STREETS:  AT MULTIPLE 
                  LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    639,600.00      CONTRACTOR   :       K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC. 
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 045 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-225F(069)3B                 J.P. NUMBER:3319304       BAMS NO: 170212            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE LOCATIONS                               LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : INTERSTATE HIGHWAY/US HIGHWAY/STATE HIGHWAYS/CITY STREETS: 
                  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION III. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    631,162.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
                                                                      SAVANNA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-236C(050)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:3101704       BAMS NO: 170285            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     10 
 
 
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (OVERHEIGHT WARNING SYSTEM) 
 
       LOCATION : US-77: FROM THE RAILROAD 0.4 MILES NORTH OF SH-11 EAST, 
                  EXTEND NORTH NEAR PONCA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     27,750.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ADVANCED WORKZONE SERVICES, LLC 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACSTP-251C(081)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2896204       BAMS NO: 170269            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    580 
 
 
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:       0.5920 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : SH-10:  OVER LITTLE GREEN LEAF CREEK, 6.7 MILES NORTH OF THE 
                  MCINTOSH COUNTY LINE NEAR BRAGGS. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  7,488,677.57      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      HENRYETTA OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100 
 
    PROJECT NO.:ACNHPPI-0040-5(382)             J.P. NUMBER:2032404       BAMS NO: 170289            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    800 
                ACNHPPI-4000-(047)                          2642204 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       5.1820 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: FROM THE I-240 INTERSECTION, EXTEND SOUTHEAST IN 
                  OKLAHOMA CITY. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 71,328,987.96      CONTRACTOR   :       DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 
                                                                      EDMOND OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 103 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-4000-(058)3B              J.P. NUMBER:3321804       BAMS NO: 170300            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : I-40: OVER SIX MILE CREEK, 22.3 MILES EAST OF THE CADDO 
                  COUNTY LINE. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     84,318.80      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC. 
                                                                      CLAYTON OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 105 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-NBIP(520)3B                 J.P. NUMBER:3321805       BAMS NO: 170301            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
 
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44/I-40/US-64/US-4                             LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING 
 
       LOCATION : I-44/I-40/US-64/US-412: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 
                  IV. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    938,411.00      CONTRACTOR   :       POSEIDON CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
                                                                      CLEARWATER FL 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 108 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SSP-257B(059)RW                 J.P. NUMBER:2426608       BAMS NO: 170271            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180 
 
 
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE 
 
       LOCATION : SH-11: FROM THE WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE, EXTEND NORTHWEST 
                  NEAR SKIATOOK. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     67,025.00      CONTRACTOR   :       ROBIN HAUSNER HOUSE MOVERS & DEMOLITION, 
                                                                      SPERRY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-261C(076)3P                J.P. NUMBER:3322404       BAMS NO: 170290            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75 
                STPY-261B(077)3P                            3322504 
 
 
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9/SH-9A                                       LENGTH:       9.0500 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT) 
 
       LOCATION : SH-9/SH-9A:  SH-9, FROM THE MCINTOSH COUNTY LINE, EXTEND 
                  EAST.  SH-9A, FROM THE US-69 JCT, EXTEND EAST NEAR EUFAULA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,307,453.20      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120 
 
    PROJECT NO.:HSIP-263N(047)TR                J.P. NUMBER:3315904       BAMS NO: 170291            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40 
 
 
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-9                                             LENGTH:       0.6700 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS 
 
       LOCATION : SH-9: FROM 11TH STREET, EXTEND EAST IN THE CITY OF TECUMSEH. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    145,212.75      CONTRACTOR   :       MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-268N(048)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2897404C      BAMS NO: 170294            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    420 
                STP-NBIP(515)SS                             2988704C 
                STP-268C(045)SS                             2988705C 
                SBR-268N(047)SB                             3206804C 
 
 
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       0.2910 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION, BRIDGE PAINTING,AND JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-64:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION I. 
 
                      OTHERS 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,775,321.71      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 155 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STPY-271C(060)3B                J.P. NUMBER:3318404       BAMS NO: 170303            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110 
 
 
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-62: AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION V. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    383,463.80      CONTRACTOR   :       BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC 
                                                                      SAVANNA OK 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 157 
 
    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-4400-(013)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2887604       BAMS NO: 170241            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    160 
                NHPP-272N(150)SS                            2906904 
 
 
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       0.4650 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : US-75: OVER I-44, 2.0 MI EAST OF I-244 AND OVER SW BOULEVARD 
                  AND TSU RAILROAD IN TULSA. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,923,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                           LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 AWARD DATE = 10/02/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-275D(041)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:3230704       BAMS NO: 170302            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120 
 
 
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-234)                             LENGTH:       0.1990 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES 
 
       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-234): OVER CORN CREEK, 2.5 MILES SOUTH OF 
                  SH-54A NEAR CORDELL. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    492,679.55      CONTRACTOR   :       HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO. 
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 140 
 
    PROJECT NO.:SBR-268N(047)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:3206804       BAMS NO: 170293            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60 
 
       COUNTY: SEQUOYAH                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64                                            LENGTH:       0.1160 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION 
 
       LOCATION : US-64:  OVER OLD US-64 AND MOPAC RAILROAD, 0.4 MILES WEST OF 
                  THE ARKANSAS STATE LINE NEAR ROLAND. 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 165 
 
    PROJECT NO.:STP-272F(228)3B                 J.P. NUMBER:3322004       BAMS NO: 170304            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90 
 
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES 
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR 
 
       LOCATION : US-169:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VIII. 
 
 
       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   : 
 



XCOAWARD 
 
 
 
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS 
                                                      LETTING DATE = 09/21/17 
 
 
 
 
                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $118,610,799.49 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  2,675,407.53 
                                                                           ================ 
 
                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00 
                                                                           ================ 
 


